
2024 Schedule of Events

(Dates are Fixed / Formats for each Event will be published on the Website and are Subject to Change)

                                      March  

 Friday, March 15  6:30PM:  "Spring Thaw" at Village Greens Golf Course Clubhouse

                                        April  

 Saturday, April 13  8:30AM:  New Member Breakfast Meeting and Golf (Weather Permitting) at Village Greens

                                         May  

 Sunday, May 5 %  Opening Day:  3 Tee Event 1

 Sunday, May 19 %  Low Net: 4-Man Teams ABCD, 3-Man Best Ball 1

                                         June  

 Sunday, June 2%  Stableford: Individual v. Field 1

 Saturday, June 8 %  MEMBER - MEMBER TOURNAMENT ***(Please try to acquire a Partner for this Event early in the Season.)

 First Round: 2-Man Better Ball, played at 85% Handicap

 Sunday, June 9 %  MEMBER - MEMBER TOURNAMENT (6:45 am Shotgun Start)

 Second Round: 2-Man Total Net 18 Holes, played at 100% Handicap

 Sunday, June 23 %  Low Net: Winner in your Foursome

                                         July  

 Sunday, July 7 % TBD

 Saturday, JULY 13  MEMBER - GUEST ** (Please try to arrange for a Guest early in the Season.)

 2-Man Better Ball, played at 90% Handicap

 Sunday, JULY 14   MEMBER - GUEST (6:45 am Shotgun Start)

 2-Man Total Net 18 Holes, played at 100% Handicap

                                     August  

 Sunday, July 28 %  Low Net 4-Man Teams, Format TBD

 Sunday, August 11  Club Championship Quarter-Finals 

 Singles Match Play (for those  NOT  in Club Championship)  - No Skins

 Sunday, August 18  Club Championship Semi-Finals 

 Sucker In the Bucket (for those NOT  in Club Championship)  - No Skins

 Saturday, August 24  Club Championship Finals - First 18 of 36 Hole Match Play

 Sunday, August 25  Club Championship Finals - Second 18 of 36 Hole Match Play

 Low Net 2-Man Teams, 1 Better Ball

                                 September  

 Sunday, SEPTEMBER 8 %  Low Net: 2-Man Teams, 1 Better Ball plus Both Net Scores on Holes #9 and #18

 Sunday, September 22 % VGMC Cup Final Event, Low Net Individual 4 Flights

                                     October  

 Friday, OCTOBER 4  AWARDS BANQUET - TBD

 Sunday, October 6 Team Match Play

 Sunday, October 13  Turkey Shoot - "The Red Zone" - 7:45 am Shotgun Start

                                                                                  THAT'S ALL FOLKS - SEE YOU NEXT SPRING! 3

                               = Qualifying Round for the Club Championship. (We will use your Best 3 out of 8 possible Scores)

                                                Note: See VGMC Club Championship Guidelines for availability and other requirements

                 %= VGMC Club Cup Event (Standings published on Website/Email after each Event.)

                               ** All Players in the Member-Guest Tournament must have a USGA registered Handicap.

           *** Member-Member Rain Dates are TO BE DETERMINED (TBD)

                           The Men's Club has tee times available on the Sundays when there is no Men's Club Event scheduled.

                                               Check with the Pro Shop for times available to the Men's Club on those Sundays.


